
Zug, March 02, 2026

STOXX Changes composition of STOXX Optimised Indices effective on March 23, 2026

Dear Customer,

Date Symbol Index name Internal Key ISIN Company name Changes

23.03.2026 S600OCP STOXX Europe 600 Optimised Consumer Products and Services IT10AM IT0003115950 DE LONGHI Addition

23.03.2026 S600OCP STOXX Europe 600 Optimised Consumer Products and Services IT201E IT0004764699 BRUNELLO CUCINELLI Deletion

23.03.2026 S600OCP STOXX Europe 600 Optimised Consumer Products and Services SE40BL SE0006422390 THULE GROUP Deletion

23.03.2026 S600OEP STOXX Europe 600 Optimised Energy 465975 NL0009432491 VOPAK Deletion

23.03.2026 S600OFP STOXX Europe 600 Optimised Food Beverage and Tobacco 547692 CH0009002962 BARRY CALLEBAUT Addition

23.03.2026 S600OFP STOXX Europe 600 Optimised Food Beverage and Tobacco 715672 NL0015435975 DAVIDE CAMPARI Addition

23.03.2026 S600OFP STOXX Europe 600 Optimised Food Beverage and Tobacco 563828 ES0184262212 VISCOFAN Deletion

23.03.2026 S600OFP STOXX Europe 600 Optimised Food Beverage and Tobacco NO304I FO0000000179 BAKKAFROST Deletion

23.03.2026 S600OGP STOXX Europe 600 Optimised Personal Care Drug and Grocery Stores PL409N LU2910446546 ZABKA GROUP Addition

23.03.2026 SCOND STOXX Europe 600 Optimised Consumer Discretionary 457270 FR0000039299 BOLLORE Addition

23.03.2026 SCOND STOXX Europe 600 Optimised Consumer Discretionary IT10AM IT0003115950 DE LONGHI Addition

23.03.2026 SCOND STOXX Europe 600 Optimised Consumer Discretionary IT708Q IT0005278236 PIRELLI & C. S.P.A. Addition

23.03.2026 SCOND STOXX Europe 600 Optimised Consumer Discretionary 440822 SE0000106270 HENNES & MAURITZ B Addition

23.03.2026 SCOND STOXX Europe 600 Optimised Consumer Discretionary FR90GV FR0013451333 FDJ UNITED Deletion

23.03.2026 SCOND STOXX Europe 600 Optimised Consumer Discretionary IT201E IT0004764699 BRUNELLO CUCINELLI Deletion

23.03.2026 SCOND STOXX Europe 600 Optimised Consumer Discretionary SE40BL SE0006422390 THULE GROUP Deletion

23.03.2026 SCOST STOXX Europe 600 Optimised Consumer Staples 547692 CH0009002962 BARRY CALLEBAUT Addition

23.03.2026 SCOST STOXX Europe 600 Optimised Consumer Staples PL409N LU2910446546 ZABKA GROUP Addition

23.03.2026 SCOST STOXX Europe 600 Optimised Consumer Staples 715672 NL0015435975 DAVIDE CAMPARI Addition

23.03.2026 SCOST STOXX Europe 600 Optimised Consumer Staples 563828 ES0184262212 VISCOFAN Deletion

23.03.2026 SCOST STOXX Europe 600 Optimised Consumer Staples NO304I FO0000000179 BAKKAFROST Deletion

23.03.2026 SCYC STOXX Europe 600 Optimised Cyclicals B0BV89 CH0011108872 MOBIMO HLDG Addition

23.03.2026 SCYC STOXX Europe 600 Optimised Cyclicals CH301X CH0225173167 CEMBRA MONEY BANK Addition

23.03.2026 SCYC STOXX Europe 600 Optimised Cyclicals NO602J CY0200352116 FRONTLINE Addition

23.03.2026 SCYC STOXX Europe 600 Optimised Cyclicals 546834 DE000A0WMPJ6 AIXTRON Addition

23.03.2026 SCYC STOXX Europe 600 Optimised Cyclicals 418560 ES0118594417 INDRA SISTEMAS Addition

23.03.2026 SCYC STOXX Europe 600 Optimised Cyclicals GB32XT GB0004300496 PAN AFRICAN RESOURCES Addition

23.03.2026 SCYC STOXX Europe 600 Optimised Cyclicals B1FW50 GB00B1FW5029 HOCHSCHILD MINING Addition

23.03.2026 SCYC STOXX Europe 600 Optimised Cyclicals GB1F07 GB00BND88V85 BRIDGEPOINT GROUP Addition

23.03.2026 SCYC STOXX Europe 600 Optimised Cyclicals GB80DC GB00BNHSJN34 QUILTER Addition

23.03.2026 SCYC STOXX Europe 600 Optimised Cyclicals NL106F GB00BNTJ3546 ALLFUNDS GROUP Addition

23.03.2026 SCYC STOXX Europe 600 Optimised Cyclicals SE51O0 GB00BVMN1558 VERISURE Addition

23.03.2026 SCYC STOXX Europe 600 Optimised Cyclicals IT304I IT0005482333 TECHNOPROBE SPA Addition

23.03.2026 SCYC STOXX Europe 600 Optimised Cyclicals SE10IP SE0010100958 LATOUR INVESTMENT B Addition

23.03.2026 SCYC STOXX Europe 600 Optimised Cyclicals SE607J SE0014990966 LAGERCRANTZ GROUP 'B' Addition

23.03.2026 SCYC STOXX Europe 600 Optimised Cyclicals 547643 CH0030380734 HUBER+SUHNER 'R' Deletion

23.03.2026 SCYC STOXX Europe 600 Optimised Cyclicals CH909B CH0528751586 VZ HOLDING 'N' Deletion

23.03.2026 SCYC STOXX Europe 600 Optimised Cyclicals CH5097 CH1430134226 AMRIZE Deletion

23.03.2026 SCYC STOXX Europe 600 Optimised Cyclicals 425304 DK0010244508 A.P.MOLLER-MAERSK B Deletion

23.03.2026 SCYC STOXX Europe 600 Optimised Cyclicals B0LL2W DK0060636678 TRYG Deletion

23.03.2026 SCYC STOXX Europe 600 Optimised Cyclicals B09M9L FI4000571013 HIAB Deletion

23.03.2026 SCYC STOXX Europe 600 Optimised Cyclicals FR702F FR0000050809 SOPRA STERIA GROUP Deletion

23.03.2026 SCYC STOXX Europe 600 Optimised Cyclicals 432154 FR0000121121 EURAZEO Deletion

23.03.2026 SCYC STOXX Europe 600 Optimised Cyclicals GB50VR GB00BYZDVK82 SOFTCAT Deletion

23.03.2026 SCYC STOXX Europe 600 Optimised Cyclicals 709000 IE00B00MZ448 GRAFTON GRP Deletion

23.03.2026 SCYC STOXX Europe 600 Optimised Cyclicals 7100 JE00BMDZN391 TP ICAP Deletion

23.03.2026 SCYC STOXX Europe 600 Optimised Cyclicals 465975 NL0009432491 VOPAK Deletion

23.03.2026 SCYC STOXX Europe 600 Optimised Cyclicals B00GC1 SE0022060521 KINNEVIK B Deletion

23.03.2026 SDEFN STOXX Europe 600 Optimised Defensives B0LL2W DK0060636678 TRYG Addition

23.03.2026 SDEFN STOXX Europe 600 Optimised Defensives DK1053 DK0061802139 ALK-ABELLO B Addition

23.03.2026 SDEFN STOXX Europe 600 Optimised Defensives PL004E PLTAURN00011 TAURON Addition

23.03.2026 SDEFN STOXX Europe 600 Optimised Defensives 569620 CH0012100191 TECAN Deletion

23.03.2026 SDEFN STOXX Europe 600 Optimised Defensives 521711 DK0060738599 DEMANT Deletion

23.03.2026 SDEFN STOXX Europe 600 Optimised Defensives DK6069 DK0060946788 AMBU 'B' Deletion

23.03.2026 SDEFN STOXX Europe 600 Optimised Defensives IT506M IT0005090300 INWIT Deletion

23.03.2026 SXO3P STOXX Europe 600 Optimised Food & Beverage 547692 CH0009002962 BARRY CALLEBAUT Addition

23.03.2026 SXO3P STOXX Europe 600 Optimised Food & Beverage 715672 NL0015435975 DAVIDE CAMPARI Addition

23.03.2026 SXO3P STOXX Europe 600 Optimised Food & Beverage 563828 ES0184262212 VISCOFAN Deletion

23.03.2026 SXO3P STOXX Europe 600 Optimised Food & Beverage NO304I FO0000000179 BAKKAFROST Deletion

STOXX Ltd. today announced the new composition of STOXX Optimised Indices as part of the regular review effective on March 23, 2026



23.03.2026 SXO6P STOXX Europe 600 Optimised Utilities PL004E PLTAURN00011 TAURON Addition

23.03.2026 SXO7P STOXX Europe 600 Optimised Banks CH301X CH0225173167 CEMBRA MONEY BANK Addition

23.03.2026 SXO86P STOXX Europe 600 Optimised Real Estate B0BV89 CH0011108872 MOBIMO HLDG Addition

23.03.2026 SXO8P STOXX Europe 600 Optimised Technology 546834 DE000A0WMPJ6 AIXTRON Addition

23.03.2026 SXO8P STOXX Europe 600 Optimised Technology 418560 ES0118594417 INDRA SISTEMAS Addition

23.03.2026 SXO8P STOXX Europe 600 Optimised Technology IT304I IT0005482333 TECHNOPROBE SPA Addition

23.03.2026 SXO8P STOXX Europe 600 Optimised Technology SE607J SE0014990966 LAGERCRANTZ GROUP 'B' Addition

23.03.2026 SXO8P STOXX Europe 600 Optimised Technology FR702F FR0000050809 SOPRA STERIA GROUP Deletion

23.03.2026 SXO8P STOXX Europe 600 Optimised Technology GB50VR GB00BYZDVK82 SOFTCAT Deletion

23.03.2026 SXOAP STOXX Europe 600 Optimised Automobiles & Parts IT708Q IT0005278236 PIRELLI & C. S.P.A. Addition

23.03.2026 SXODP STOXX Europe 600 Optimised Health Care DK1053 DK0061802139 ALK-ABELLO B Addition

23.03.2026 SXODP STOXX Europe 600 Optimised Health Care 569620 CH0012100191 TECAN Deletion

23.03.2026 SXODP STOXX Europe 600 Optimised Health Care 521711 DK0060738599 DEMANT Deletion

23.03.2026 SXODP STOXX Europe 600 Optimised Health Care DK6069 DK0060946788 AMBU 'B' Deletion

23.03.2026 SXOEP STOXX Europe 600 Optimised Oil & Gas 465975 NL0009432491 VOPAK Deletion

23.03.2026 SXOFP STOXX Europe 600 Optimised Financial Services GB1F07 GB00BND88V85 BRIDGEPOINT GROUP Addition

23.03.2026 SXOFP STOXX Europe 600 Optimised Financial Services GB80DC GB00BNHSJN34 QUILTER Addition

23.03.2026 SXOFP STOXX Europe 600 Optimised Financial Services NL106F GB00BNTJ3546 ALLFUNDS GROUP Addition

23.03.2026 SXOFP STOXX Europe 600 Optimised Financial Services CH909B CH0528751586 VZ HOLDING 'N' Deletion

23.03.2026 SXOFP STOXX Europe 600 Optimised Financial Services 432154 FR0000121121 EURAZEO Deletion

23.03.2026 SXOFP STOXX Europe 600 Optimised Financial Services 7100 JE00BMDZN391 TP ICAP Deletion

23.03.2026 SXOFP STOXX Europe 600 Optimised Financial Services B00GC1 SE0022060521 KINNEVIK B Deletion

23.03.2026 SXOKP STOXX Europe 600 Optimised Telecommunications 547643 CH0030380734 HUBER+SUHNER 'R' Deletion

23.03.2026 SXOKP STOXX Europe 600 Optimised Telecommunications IT506M IT0005090300 INWIT Deletion

23.03.2026 SXONP STOXX Europe 600 Optimised Industrial Goods & Services NO602J CY0200352116 FRONTLINE Addition

23.03.2026 SXONP STOXX Europe 600 Optimised Industrial Goods & Services SE51O0 GB00BVMN1558 VERISURE Addition

23.03.2026 SXONP STOXX Europe 600 Optimised Industrial Goods & Services SE10IP SE0010100958 LATOUR INVESTMENT B Addition

23.03.2026 SXONP STOXX Europe 600 Optimised Industrial Goods & Services 425304 DK0010244508 A.P.MOLLER-MAERSK B Deletion

23.03.2026 SXONP STOXX Europe 600 Optimised Industrial Goods & Services B09M9L FI4000571013 HIAB Deletion

23.03.2026 SXONP STOXX Europe 600 Optimised Industrial Goods & Services 709000 IE00B00MZ448 GRAFTON GRP Deletion

23.03.2026 SXOOP STOXX Europe 600 Optimised Construction & Materials CH5097 CH1430134226 AMRIZE Deletion

23.03.2026 SXOPP STOXX Europe 600 Optimised Basic Resources GB32XT GB0004300496 PAN AFRICAN RESOURCES Addition

23.03.2026 SXOPP STOXX Europe 600 Optimised Basic Resources B1FW50 GB00B1FW5029 HOCHSCHILD MINING Addition

23.03.2026 SXOQP STOXX Europe 600 Optimised Personal & Household Goods IT10AM IT0003115950 DE LONGHI Addition

23.03.2026 SXOQP STOXX Europe 600 Optimised Personal & Household Goods IT201E IT0004764699 BRUNELLO CUCINELLI Deletion

23.03.2026 SXOQP STOXX Europe 600 Optimised Personal & Household Goods SE40BL SE0006422390 THULE GROUP Deletion

23.03.2026 SXORP STOXX Europe 600 Optimised Retail 440822 SE0000106270 HENNES & MAURITZ B Addition

23.03.2026 SXOTP STOXX Europe 600 Optimised Travel & Leisure FR90GV FR0013451333 FDJ UNITED Deletion
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